



November 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 003889/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 29th October 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

Please could you tell me the number of Traffic offence reports (TORS) for number plate offences Norfolk Constabulary have recorded each year for the past three years: (2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019 to date)

Please could I have the data broken down by:

- 1 number of plates failing to comply with regulations
- 2 number of plates failing to comply with regulations which resulted in a fixed penalty
- 3 number of plates failing to comply with regulations which resulted in a court appearance

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 5th November 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below:-

Drive/Keep a vehicle when registration mark fails to conform with the regulations			
Year	Total issued	Paid Fixed Penalty	Prosecuted
2016	149	120	9
2017	196	147	17
2018	154	128	18
2019 to 17th September	159	114	20